

## NOTICE OF MEETING ELECTIONS COMMISSION OF LAVACA COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that a Special Called Meeting of the Lavaca County Elections Commission will be held on the 3rd day of April, 2024 @ 10:00 AM, Lavaca County Annex Courtroom, located at 412 N. Texana Hallettsville, TX 77964.

Agenda items may be considered, deliberated, and/or acted upon in a different order than set forth below:

The Lavaca County Elections Commission reserves the right to discuss any of the below items in executive (closed) session whenever permitted by state law.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order Establishment of Quorum
- Executive Session with Interim Elections Administrator and Interim Chief Deputy.
- 3. Discuss and or approve any changes to personnel as deemed necessary by the Elections Commission.
- Discuss and or approve any suggested changes to office space, facilities and/or personnel and to make recommendations to the Commissioners' Court.
- 5. Discuss and or approve scheduling the next meeting and scheduling any other future agenda items (if necessary).
- 6. Adjourn

LAVACA COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION CHAIR

Keith Mudd

**Lavaca County Judge** 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify this notice was posted at 10:20 o'clock

M on the day of March 2024, which is at least 72 hours prior to the scheduled meeting, and at least four business days' notice to the Election Commission.

Barbara K. Steffek Lavaca County Clerk Filed 10:2-0 MAR 26 2024

BARBARA K. STEFFEK, CLERK COUNTY COURT LAVACA CO., TX